1007777717100	OFFICE	AL COP	Υ
JOSTDO727NF PP	<sub>3D</sub> (82	Doc#. 2219539097 Fee: \$98	3.00
O		Karen A. Yarbrough	
THE GRANTOR U.S. Bank N.A. as	Trustee	Cook County Clerk Date: 07/14/2022 10:17 AM P	ta: 1 of 2
for Mortgage Equity Conversion Ass		Batc. 0771472022 10.1774911	g. 1012
2011-1 (aka Mortgage Equity C	onvesion as Parked	Dec ID 20220701668994	
Asset Trust 2011-1, Wortgo Securities 2011-1)	10.	ST/CO Stamp 1-964-631-120	ST Tax \$180.00 CO Tax \$90.00
34.44.65			
	_		
A corporation created and existing of the laws of the State of USA			
in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$			
hand paid, and pursuant to authoris	y of said		
corporation, does, on this 2.022, REMISE	day of		
AND CONVEY TO THE GRANTE			
	n, as sole tenant	eriging from a control of the state of the control	ar 1988 the said of the Section of t
Agnieszka Iwanieka: 65° 5 Dwy		1 Heights, IL 60005	,
The following described real estracts	The state of the s		
<u> </u>	LEGAL DESCRIP	TION ATTACHED	
			the GRANTOR does covenant that it may be, in any manner incumbered,
			claiming, or to claim the same, by.
through, or under it, WILL WARRA			
PERMANENT REAL ESTATE NU	MBER: <u>06-17 416-03</u>	1-0000	
ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE	293 Chrisman Drive, St.	esmwood, IL 60107	
			fixed, and has caused its name to be
signed to these presents by its	and atte	sted by its	the day and year written above.
		U.S. Brak N.A., a	S Trustee for Mortgage Equity
M VILLAGE OF S	TREAMWOOD	Conversion Asset T	rust 2011-1, by PHH Mortgage
M REALESTATE T	HANGFER TAX PÖ PÖ PÖ DÖL	Corporation, Too PHH Fact	Mortgage Services, as Attorney-in-
NG REALESTATET HI NG NG NG 049433	الأرم ما يسي	BOWLD I	Par Ar
049433	\$ <u>590.bo</u> p	( / SAULIDOY	While
		-tauman M	Ostruc H
		1 awin w ny	Ulver
STATE OF TX		2011-1, exertace	quity Contextion Asset Trust ge-Backec Securities 2011-1)
	) /	. <b>,</b>	
COUNTY OF HUME	Low- ma	nlos	
	DO HERERY CERTIES that C	a Notary Public in an	d for the said County, in the State aforesaid, ally known to be
And the second s	U.S. Bank N.A., as Trustee for N	fortgage Equity Conversion Asset Tr	nest 2011-1, by PHH Mongage Comporation.
KAREN MAPLES	subscribed to the foregoing instr	ument, appeared before me this day i	wn by me to be the same person whose name is n person and signed and delivered the said
Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 05-01-2025	instrument and caused the corpo-	rate scal of the aforesaid corporation	to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority a free and voluntary act and deed of said
Notary ID 129408023	corporation.	has the series a consistent and series serie	the map resoluting actions design and
Allitter.			
Given under my hand and official seal.	this 7 day of 14	2022	
Comraission expires	20	-Vaso	maples
The state of the s	The state of the s		NOTARY PUBLIC

2219539097 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 112 in Tiffany Place Unit 3, being a Subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 and part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 14. Township 41 North, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat recorded October 19, 1998, as document number 88-481204, in Cook County, Illinois.

293 Chrisman Drive Streamwood, IL 60107

Mail to:

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

A spieszka ly

Chrisma Agnieszka Iwanicka 293 Chrisman Dr. Streamwood, IL 60107

a Iwanicka 60107